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Staffing list and email contacts: 
Classroom Teachers:  
Melissa Moon (MYM) - mmoon@pac.edu.au 
Julia Blethyn (RB) - jblethyn@pac.edu.au 
Steph Moffat (RM) -smoffat@pac.edu.au 

 
Support Teachers:   
Elisa Bozanic - ebozanic@pac.edu.au 
Summa Dawson - sdawson@pac.edu.au 
Kirsty Wittleston (Friday) - kwhittleston@pac.edu.au

Specialist Teachers and lessons: 

Art - Mondays / Tuesdays. 

Kellie McCauley - kmccauley@pac.edu.au

Chinese - Mondays / Thursdays. 

David Leung - dleung@pac.edu.au

Music – Mondays / Tuesdays. 

Sophia Butler - sbutler@pac.edu.au

PE – Tuesdays / Wednesdays. 

Sport Sampling – Mondays. 

Sam Barton- sbarton@pac.edu.au

STEM - Thursdays. 

Russell Thompson - rthompson@pac.edu.au

 

Assembly - Fridays.  

Chapel - Thursdays. 

Library - Fridays. 

Homework expectations:

•	 Readers every night (10 to 15 minutes) 

•	 Sound practice.

•	 Letter formation.

iPad expectations:

•	 Used during school hours, when deemed appropriate  
for learning.

Annual dates for the diary (from Term 3): 

•	 23/07/24 - Welcome Assembly.

•	 26/07/24 - Old Old Boys' Assembly.

•	 19/08/24 - Junior Primary Storytelling Evening.

•	 23/08/24 - Book Week Parade.

•	 30/08/24 - Father's Day Breakfast.

•	 26/09/24 - ELC to Year 2 Sports Day.
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